ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Date of
Application

9/6/2011 Arkansas Department of
Environmental Quality

State Agency

9/16/2011 Arkansas Department of
Environmental Quality

9/27/2011 Arkansas Department of
Human Services/Division of
Behavorial Health Services

9/29/2011 Arkansas Department of
Human Services/Division of
Behavorial Health Services

Thursday, November 03, 2011

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2011
MONTHLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, 2011

(A.CA. §19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Project Description

FY 2012-2016 Five-Year Review Block Grant

Administration and Enforcement-Regulatory Grant

2012 CMHS Behavioral Health Assessment

The Substance Abuse Prevention and Treatment
Block Grant funds alcohol and drug abuse
prevention and treatment activities state-wide,
based on planning needs and assessments. Goals
are to prevent/reduce substance abuse and to
provide assistance to persons in need of
treatment

Area of Impact

Statewide

Pulaski, Pope,

Logan, Franklin,
Sebastian, Johnson,

Perry, Yell,

Crawford and Scott

Counties in AR

Statewide

State-wide

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency

U.S. Department of
Health & Human
Services

U.S. Department of
Health & Human
Services
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Funding Amounts

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

$175,848.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$175,848.00

$148,676.00
$0.00
$148,677.00
$0.00

$317,353.00

$3,701,900.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,701,900.00

$13,381,171.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,381,171.00



Date of
Application

9/12/2011

9/15/2011

9/22/2011

9/7/2011

9/14/2011

State Agency

Arkansas Forestry
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Natural
Resources Commission

Arkansas Natural
Resources Commission

Thursday, November 03, 2011

Project Description

Emergency Forest Restoration Program -
Technical Assistance Reimbursement

Managing Chronic Wasting Disease

Rockwater Marina Boating Infrastructure Grant -
Tier Il

A key objective of National Dam Safety is to
reduce the risks to live and property from dam
failure in the United States

Regional Wetlands Program Development Grants
(584,000)

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

City of North Little
Rock, Pulaski
County, AR

Statewide

Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Agriculture/Rural
Development

U.S. Department of
Agriculture

U.S. Department of
Interior

Federal Emergency
Management Agency
(FEMA)

U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency
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Funding Amounts

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total
Federal
Applicant

State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

$160,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160,000.00

$45,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$45,000.00

$1,028,425.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,606,914.00

$130,847.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$130,847.00

$63,000.00
$0.00
$21,000.00
$0.00

$84,000.00



Date of
Application State Agency

9/14/2011 Arkansas Natural
Resources Commission

9/13/2011 Department of Arkansas
Heritage

Thursday, November 03, 2011

Project Description

Regional Wetlands Program Development Grants
(5176,000)

Surveys for harperella (Ptilimnium nodosum),
running buffalo clover (Trifolium stoloniferum),
decurrent false aster (Boltonia decurrens),
geocarpon (Geocarpon minimum), and Ouachita
twistflower (Streptanthus squamiformis)

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency

U.S. Department of

Interior
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Funding Amounts

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

$132,000.00
$0.00
$44,000.00
$0.00

$176,000.00

$32,876.00
$0.00
$10,958.00
$0.00

$43,834.00



